Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Lander Intangibles Corporation | | 11/26/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | llex Newco, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Also Known As: | AKA Ilex Consumer Products Group, LLC |
| Street Address: | 23 West Street |
| City: | Annapolis |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 21401 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2234974 | GREEN TEATHERAPHY |
| Serial Number: | 78883306 | GET JUIC'D |
| Registration Number: | 3169986 | PASSION ROSE |
| Registration Number: | 2649759 | |
| Registration Number: | 2490666 | THE HEALING GARDEN |
| Registration Number: | 2193508 | TAKE ME AWAY! |
| Registration Number: | 3253315 | TAKE ME AWAY! |
| Serial Number: | 77442904 | NOURISH YOUR SKIN AND SOOTHE YOUR SOUL |
| Registration Number: | 2846359 | PERFECT CALM |
| Registration Number: | 3101791 | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM |
| Registration Number: | 3298842 | ORGANICS WILD HONEY |
| Registration Number: | 3141759 | MMMMM! |
| Registration Number: | 2663543 | GINGERLILY THERAPHY |
| | | |

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003936 FRAME: 0603

900127161

3132719 AHH...SPA! Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA (410)244-7742 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4102447787 Email: alebbos@venable.com Aida M. Lebbos Correspondent Name: 750 E. Pratt Street Address Line 1: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090721/263225 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aida M. Lebbos Signature: /aida m lebbos/ Date: 02/16/2009 Total Attachments: 15 source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page13.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page14.tif source=Tab 7 - Trademark Assignment#page15.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is dated as of November 26, 2008 (the "Assignment") between Lander Intangibles Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a business address of 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (the "Assignor") and Ilex Newco, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company with a business address at 23 West Street Annapolis, Maryland 21401 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the certain trademarks and trade dress that are used in connection with the CALGON and THE HEALING GARDEN brands, including, but not limited to, the registered trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto as well as any common law trademarks or trade dress (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's respective right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any goodwill associated therewith.
- Rights and Privileges. All rights and privileges pertaining to the Marks, including but not limited to, the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be owned, held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives for any and all purposes whatsoever.
- Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date
 any additional documents that Assignee reasonably determines are required
 to perfect or record Assignee's ownership of or title to the Marks or to clear
 any encumbrances with respect to the Marks.
- 4. <u>Authorization</u>. Assignor authorizes and requests any official throughout the United States, Canada, and any official of any foreign country, state or territory, whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's respective rights in the Marks.
- 5. Right to Convey. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

- 6. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all such counterparts shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument, and each of the executed counterparts shall be deemed an original hereof.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law (both substantive and procedural) of the State of New York exclusive of the application of conflict of laws principles, except that federal law where applicable, shall be the governing law, to the extent required, with respect to issues involving trademarks and other

| intellectual pr | operty rights. |
|---|--|
| IN WITNESS WHER as of the first date written above. | REOF, Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment |
| | LANDER INTANGIBLES CORPORATION, Assignor By: Name: Keith S. Daniels Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer |
| IN WITNESS WHER as of the first date written above. | REOF, Assignee has duly executed this Trademark Assignment |
| | ILEX NEWCO, LLC, Assignee |
| | By: |
| | Name: |
| | Title: |
| (Corporate seal) | |

- 6. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all such counterparts shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument, and each of the executed counterparts shall be deemed an original hereof.
- 7. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law (both substantive and procedural) of the State of New York exclusive of the application of conflict of laws principles, except that federal law where applicable, shall be the governing law, to the extent required, with respect to issues involving trademarks and other intellectual property rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the first date written above.

LANDER INTANGIBLES CORPORATION, Assignor

|--|

Name: Keith S. Daniels

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the first date written above.

ILEX NEWCO, LLC, Assignee

Name: RICHARD FOSTER

Title: MANAGINE DIRECTOR

(Corporate seal)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND NOTARY

| <u></u> | |
|--|---|
| United States of America | |
| State of New Jersey))ss: | |
| County of Mercer) | |
| Keith S. Daniels, the duly a | as acknowledged before me this 26th day of November, 2008, by appointed and acting Executive Vice President and Chief Financial s Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the |
| EDWARD E OF Notary Pu State of New My Commission Expir | HIBAHM CHIC LAND E. OUTE Notary Public |
| Notarial Seal | |
| United States of America | |
| State of |) |
| County of |)ss:) |
| [], the duly elected described in and which ex | ras acknowledged before me this day of November, 2008, by sted and acting [] of Ilex Newco, LLC, the company secuted the within instrument; that s/he knows the seal of said d to said instrument is such company seal. |
| | Notary Public |
| | rectary 1 doile |

Notarial Seal

SCHEDULE A

| Canada | AHHSPA! | TMA646,572 |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| Canada | GET JUIC'D | 1301588 |
| Canada | Mmmmm! | 1274697 |
| Canada | TAKE ME AWAY! | 1313790 |
| United States of America | AHH SPA! FEET RETREAT | 78/317,222 |
| United States of America | AHHSPA! | 3,132,719 |
| United States of America | AHHSPA! | 78/189,251 |
| United States of America | AHHSPA! TROPICS | 78/224,861 |
| United States of America | BODY ROCKS | 78/602,131 |
| United States of America | GET JUIC'D | 78/883,306 |
| United States of America | Mmmmm! | 3,141,759 |
| United States of America | TAKE ME AWAY! | 2,193,508 |
| United States of America | TAKE ME AWAY! | 78/836,764 |
| Andorra | The Healing Garden | 12344 |
| Argentina | *Green Teasensations & Device | *1.806.428 |
| Argentina | *Green Teasensations & Device | *1.820.872 |
| Argentina | *Jasminesensations & Device | *1.806.431 |
| Argentina | *Jasminesensations & Device | *1.837.303 |
| Argentina | *Lavendersensations & Device | *1.806.434 |
| Argentina | *Lavendersensations & Device | *1.806.432 |
| Argentina | Mandarinesensations | |
| Argentina | The Healing Garden | 1.779.603 |
| Argentina | The Healing Garden | 1.779.604 |
| Argentina | The Healing Garden | 1.779.606 |

4

| Argentina | The Healing Garden | 1.779.605 |
|-----------|--|-----------|
| Argentina | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM | 2.519.188 |
| Aruba | The Healing Garden | 19460 |
| Australia | Cold Comfortheraphy | 782443 |
| Australia | Gingerlily Theraphy | 790173 |
| Australia | *Green Teasensations & Device | *800084 |
| Australia | *Jasminesensations & Device | *800086 |
| Australia | *Lavendersensations & Device | *800087 |
| Australia | *Mandarinesensations & Device | *800085 |
| Australia | Healing Garden | 760249 |
| Australia | The Healing Garden | |
| Australia | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 781315 |
| Australia | The Healing Garden Green Teatheraphy & Device | 775085 |
| Australia | The Healing Garden Jasminetheraphy & Device | 775086 |
| Australia | The Healing Garden Lavendertheraphy & Device | 775087 |
| Australia | The Healing Garden Mintheraphy For Feet & Device | 782,442 |
| Australia | The Healing Garden Tangerinetheraphy & Device | 775088 |
| Bahrain | The Healing Garden | |
| Benelux | Ginger Lilysensations & Device | 656443 |
| Benelux | Green Teasensations & Device | 638298 |
| Benelux | Jasminesensations & Device | 638297 |
| Benelux | Junipersensations & Device | 663249 |
| Benelux | Lavendersensations & Device | 638299 |
| Benelux | Mandarinesensations & Device | 638296 |
| Benelux | The Healing Garden | 629035 |
| Benelux | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 628496 |
| Benelux | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM | 749781 |

5

| Bermuda | The Healing Garden | 29879 |
|---------|---|-------------|
| Bermuda | The Healing Garden | 29878 |
| Bermuda | The Healing Garden | 29877 |
| Bolivia | The Healing Garden | C-76910 |
| Bolivia | The Healing Garden | 77857-C |
| Bolivia | The Healing Garden | 77830-C |
| Bolivia | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | C-76901 |
| Bolivia | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | C-76903 |
| Bolivia | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | c-76902 |
| Brazil | The Healing Garden | 821325078 |
| Brazil | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 821,325,094 |
| Brazil | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 8321325086 |
| Brazil | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM | 826579922 |
| Canada | Cold Comfortheraphy | 873,334 |
| Canada | Green Teatheraphy | TMA526,770 |
| Canada | Holistic Fragrances For The Mind + Body + Spirit | 1,107,959 |
| Canada | Jasminetheraphy | TMA526,771 |
| Canada | Lavendertheraphy | TMA 526,875 |
| Canada | Mintheraphy | 873,335 |
| Canada | NOURISH YOUR SKIN AND SOOTHE YOUR SOUL | 1396884 |
| Canada | Organics Wild Honey & Device | 1231569 |
| Canada | PASSION ROSE | 1277894 |
| Canada | Perfect Calm | TMA627,205 |
| Canada | SKIN ORGANICS | 1263309 |
| Canada | Tangerinetheraphy | TMA526,752 |
| Canada | The Healing Garden | TMA534,486 |
| Canada | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM | TMA659,935 |
| Canada | The Healing Garden Waters | TMA629,166 |
| Chile | The Healing Garden | 605,930 |
| | | |

| Chile | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 544.569 |
|--|---|--|
| Chile | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 573.763 |
| Chile | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 573.762 |
| Chile | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM | 710.235 |
| Colombia | The Healing Garden | 220419 |
| Colombia | the healing garden (Stylized) | 219759 |
| Colombia | the healing garden (Stylized) | 219552 |
| Colombia | the healing garden (Stylized) | 220418 |
| Colombia | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM | 293967 |
| Estonia | The Healing Garden | 31436 |
| Estonia | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 31438 |
| Fiji | The Healing Garden | 285/98 |
| Fiji | The Healing Garden | 286/98 |
| Fiji | The Healing Garden | 287/98 |
| France | Junipersensations & Device | 00 3049653 |
| Gaza | The Healing Garden | 5634 |
| Gaza | The Healing Garden | 5635 |
| Gaza | The Healing Garden | 5636 |
| Georgia | The Healing Garden | 12512 |
| Georgia | The Heeling Gordon (Stylings) | 1.4.10700 |
| | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | M 12780 |
| Greece | The Healing Garden The Healing Garden | M 12780 138964 |
| Greece Greece | ` | |
| | The Healing Garden | 138964 |
| Greece | The Healing Garden The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 138964 138963 |
| Greece Guatemala | The Healing Garden The Healing Garden (Stylized) The Healing Garden | 138964 138963 118003 |
| Greece Guatemala Guatemala | The Healing Garden The Healing Garden (Stylized) The Healing Garden The Healing Garden | 138964 138963 118003 118040 |
| Greece Guatemala Guatemala Guatemala | The Healing Garden The Healing Garden (Stylized) The Healing Garden The Healing Garden The Healing Garden | 138964 138963 118003 118040 137742 |
| Greece Guatemala Guatemala Guatemala Hong Kong | The Healing Garden The Healing Garden (Stylized) The Healing Garden The Healing Garden The Healing Garden The Healing Garden | 138964 138963 118003 118040 137742 B15750/2000 |
| Greece Guatemala Guatemala Guatemala Hong Kong Hong Kong | The Healing Garden The Healing Garden (Stylized) The Healing Garden | 138964 138963 118003 118040 137742 B15750/2000 4793/1999 |

| India | The Healing Garden | 808730 |
|---------------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| Indonesia | The Healing Garden | 445261 |
| Indonesia | The Healing Garden | 445259 |
| Indonesia | The Healing Garden | 445,260 |
| Ireland | Green Teasensations & Device | 214184 |
| Ireland | *Jasminesensations & Device | *214179 |
| Ireland | Lavendersensations & Device | 214175 |
| Ireland | Mandarinesensations & Device | 214236 |
| Ireland | The Healing Garden | 220259 |
| Ireland | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 211139 |
| Israel | The Healing Garden | 124600 |
| Israel | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 124601 |
| Israel | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 124603 |
| Israel | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 164602 |
| Jamaica | The Healing Garden | 35706 |
| Jamaica | The Healing Garden | 32733 |
| Jamaica | The Healing Garden | 33780 |
| Japan | The Healing Garden | 4291593 |
| Jordan | The Healing Garden | 52249 |
| Jordan | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 52246 |
| Jordan | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 52248 |
| Jordan | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 52247 |
| Korea (South) | The Healing Garden | 40-459191 |
| Korea (South) | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 40-459360 |
| Korea (South) | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 40-459192 |
| Korea (South) | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 456245 |
| Kuwait | The Healing Garden | 38875 |
| Lebanon | The Healing Garden | 78219 |
| Lebanon | The Healing Garden | 78220 |
| Mexico | *Green Teasensations & Device | *669819 |

| Mexico | *Green Teasensations & Device | *641557 |
|----------------------|---|---------|
| Mexico | *Jasminesensations & Device | *633759 |
| Mexico | *Jasminesensations & Device | *641556 |
| Mexico | *Lavendersensations & Device | *641558 |
| Mexico | *Lavendersensations & Device | *633761 |
| Mexico | *Mandarinesensations & Device | *631996 |
| Mexico | *Mandarinesensations & Device | *633762 |
| Mexico | *Mandarinesensations & Device | *643709 |
| Mexico | The Healing Garden | 609,081 |
| Mexico | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 603413 |
| Mexico | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 606690 |
| Mexico | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 603068 |
| Mexico | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM | 849635 |
| Netherlands-Antilles | The Healing Garden | 21263 |
| New Zealand | Cold Comfortheraphy & Device | 303501 |
| New Zealand | Cold Comfortheraphy & Device | 303503 |
| New Zealand | Gingerlily Theraphy | 307394 |
| New Zealand | Gingerlily Theraphy | 307395 |
| New Zealand | Healing Garden | 290630 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 302825 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 302824 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 302823 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Green Teatheraphy & Device | 299376 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Green Teatheraphy & Device | 299378 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Green Teatheraphy & Device | 299377 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Jasminetheraphy & Device | 299372 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Jasminetheraphy & Device | 299370 |

| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Jasminetheraphy & Device | 299371 |
|-------------|--|--------------|
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Lavendertheraphy & Device | 299368 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Lavendertheraphy & Device | 299369 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Lavendertheraphy & Device | 299367 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Mintheraphy For Feet & Device | 303502 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Tangerinetheraphy & Device | 299374 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Tangerinetheraphy & Device | 299375 |
| New Zealand | The Healing Garden Tangerinetheraphy & Device | 299373 |
| Oman | The Healing Garden | 18174 |
| Oman | The Healing Garden | 18176 |
| Oman | The Healing Garden | 18175 |
| Pakistan | The Healing Garden | 149058 |
| Pakistan | The Healing Garden | 149060 |
| Pakistan | The Healing Garden | 149059 |
| Paraguay | The Healing Garden | 222.512 |
| Paraguay | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 222.390 |
| Paraguay | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 222.387 |
| Paraguay | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 222.388 |
| Peru | The Healing Garden | 53057 |
| Peru | The Healing Garden | 75725 |
| Peru | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 53056 |
| Peru | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 75726 |
| Philippines | Cold Comfortheraphy | 4-1999-02262 |
| Philippines | Gingerlilytheraphy | 4-1999-02261 |
| Philippines | Green Teatheraphy | 4-1999-02266 |

| Philippines | Jasminetheraphy | 4-1999-02265 |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|
| Philippines | Lavendertheraphy | 4-1999-02264 |
| Philippines | Mintheraphy | 4-1999-02263 |
| Philippines | Tangerinetheraphy | 4-1999-02260 |
| Philippines | *The Healing Garden | *4-2006-10429 |
| Philippines | The Healing Garden | 4709 |
| Qatar | The Healing Garden | 19012 |
| Qatar | *The Healing Garden | *19013 |
| Qatar | *The Healing Garden | *19014 |
| Saudi Arabia | The Healing Garden | 509/84 |
| Saudi Arabia | The Healing Garden | 509/83 |
| Saudi Arabia | The Healing Garden | 510/59 |
| Singapore | The Healing Garden | T98/05578D |
| Singapore | The Healing Garden | T98/05577F |
| Singapore | The Healing Garden | Т98/05576Н |
| Singapore | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | T99/03770D |
| Singapore | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | T99/03769J |
| Singapore | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | T99/03768B |
| South Africa | The Healing Garden | 98/18515 |
| South Africa | The Healing Garden | 98/18517 |
| South Africa | The Healing Garden & Device | 98/18518 |
| South Africa | The Healing Garden & Device | 98/18516 |
| Turkey | The Healing Garden | 207094 |
| Turkey | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 207038 |
| United Arab Emirates | The Healing Garden | 23959 |
| United Arab Emirates | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 22705 |
| United Arab Emirates | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 23958 |
| United Arab Emirates | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 29437 |
| United States of America | Cold Comfortheraphy | 75/428,149 |

| United States of America | Gingerlily Theraphy | 2,663,543 |
|-----------------------------|--|------------|
| United States of America | Gingerlily Theraphy | 75/550,597 |
| United States of America | Gingerlily Theraphy (Design) | 2,649,759 |
| United States of America | Green Teatheraphy | 2,234,974 |
| United States of America | Green Teatheraphy | 75/550,580 |
| United States of America | Handtheraphy | 75/384,364 |
| United States of America | Holistic Fragrances For Mind+Body+Spirit | 78/071,166 |
| United States of America | Holistic Fragrances For The Mind+Body+Spirit | 78/071,167 |
| United States of America | Jasminetheraphy | 2,177,527 |
| United States of America | Jasminetheraphy | 75/550,578 |
| United States of America | Junipertheraphy | 75/670,235 |
| United States of America | Lavendertheraphy | 2,170,266 |
| United States of America | Lavendertheraphy | 2,457,847 |
| United States of America | Lovetheraphy | 75/591,782 |
| United States of America | Lovetheraphy | 75/591,783 |
| United States of America | Mintheraphy | 75/369,578 |
| United States of America | Mintheraphy | 2,326,672 |
| United States of America | Mintheraphy | 2,517,862 |
| United States of America | Mintheraphy Revitalizing | 75/567,334 |

| United States of America | Mintheraphy Vitalizing | 75/567,333 |
|-----------------------------|--|-------------|
| United States of America | *Nourish Your Skin and Soothe Your Soul | *77/442,904 |
| United States of America | Organics Wild Honey & Device | 78/488,637 |
| United States of America | PASSION ROŞE | 3,169,986 |
| United States of America | Perfect Calm | 2,846,359 |
| United States of America | SKIN ORGANICS | 78/601,972 |
| United States of America | Tangerinetheraphy | 2,170,392 |
| United States of America | Tangerinetheraphy | 75/550,577 |
| United States of America | The Healing Garden | 2,141,560 |
| United States of America | The Healing Garden | 2,480,075 |
| United States of America | The Healing Garden | 2,490,666 |
| United States of America | The Healing Garden Holistic Fragrances for the | 75/291,280 |
| United States of America | THE HEALING GARDEN IN BLOOM | 3,101,791 |
| United States of America | The Healing Garden Waters | 2,783,105 |
| United States of America | The Healing Garden Waters | 78/071,160 |
| United States of America | The Kids Garden | 2,462,249 |
| United States of America | TravelTheraphy | 75/591,784 |
| United States of America | Traveltheraphy | 75/752,832 |
| Uruguay | The Healing Garden | 309521 |
| Uruguay | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 309522 |

| Venezuela | The Healing Garden | P217916 |
|-----------|-------------------------------|---------|
| Venezuela | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | P223163 |
| Venezuela | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | P223162 |
| Venezuela | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | P223164 |
| West Bank | The Healing Garden | 7121 |
| West Bank | The Healing Garden | 7120 |
| West Bank | The Healing Garden | 7119 |
| WIPO | Green Teasensations & Device | 718 230 |
| WIPO | Jasminesensations & Device | 718 916 |
| WIPO | Lavendersensations & Device | 718 229 |
| WIPO | Mandarinesensations & Device | 718231 |
| WIPO | The Healing Garden | 702138 |
| WIPO | The Healing Garden (Stylized) | 702273 |
| Yemen | The Healing Garden | 10772 |
| Yemen | The Healing Garden | 10771 |
| Yemen | The Healing Garden | 10770 |

RECORDED: 02/16/2009